Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grautees | AsTBE¥Rx o WEWR o »0n¥TWWWxy.  Oramws mok mae SR R

Burtner Wm E Liggett J I & wife 2 4. B&S  Dec 10 1866

'; .Solomon . ’ ? _

do | - Solomon Irick A B &c 2 330 B&S  Jul 27 1867
; ‘Wm H : :

do ' Solomon ‘Harnsberger Henry B &c @ 2 332 B & S  Jul 27 1867

a0 . Solomon Stone Issac & wife 2- 333. B &S  Jul 27 1867

Wm H v

do (W H Burtner Solomon & wife 2 335 DB &3 Jul 27 1867

do  Solomon Xeezle Calvin M  &c 2 33 B &S Jul 27 1867

Wo H A ?

do . Solomon ‘Burtner Wm H & wife 5 410 3B & S Lpr 26 1870



Orantees

Burtner
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS

ARBCDUELYOGOGI

&c 'Henry Ch Tr
Geo T 1Ir
:George P Tr

George T

‘Geo P Tr

&e

&e

i

&e Geo P Cemt Tr

Geo P Tr

GIVKN NAMEKS

GIVEN NAMHS

PORSTUVWNXYZ

Solomon
:Solomon
Wm H
‘Wm H

: Solonmon
‘William

Tm I

Wm H

Solomon
- Solomon
' Solomon

Soloron
William

Solomon

Ch Tr
Ch Tr

Grantors

i

gBurtner Wm H & wife
iBurtner Wm H & wife
Burtner Solomon & wife
Burtner Solomon & wife

Funkhouser Jos Conr

‘Paul Peter &e

‘Whitmexr Abram & wife

Peale & O

Burtner Solomon & wifo

(Grantees.

Kind of

c FANTS
Rook Puge Instrument

" + 6

412 B & S

5

B 413 B & 5
5 416 B & S
5 417 3B & S
5 420 B & 8
8 257 B &S

9 600 D of Tr
10 162 D of Tr
11 17 B & s

Armentrout Joseph & wife 11 465 B & S

Lofland Henry li ads Plat 13 53

& S of Delinguent Land

‘Logen Joseph T Clerk

Harrison Daniel S5 ¢&e

13 3271 Tax Title
132 562 D of Tr

Armentrout Joseph & wife 14 136 B & S

Garber Dan'l Heirs
Roller John = Conr

Swope Susennsh  &c

Armentrout PFPrances &c

Harrison Daniel S &e

Welsh llartirn & wife

14 450 3B & S
14 451 B &S
15 336, B & S
16 259 B & S

17 290 D of 7Tr

18. 327

[&3)
Q)
L2

Date of

Recordation

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

Apr

ov
May
3ep
lay
Feb

liay

llov
Jan
llay
bee

Dec

lisy

liar

LoV

26
26
26
26
26

23
24
4
7
27
25

19
19
17

10

[¥)]
o

1870
1870
1870
1870
1870

1871
1873
1873
1874
1875
1876

1876
1877
1877
1877
1877
1878

1879
1880

1880



{

{

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (zrantees.
Grantees | A BGBIEJI; %AléE% H " 1 JGII‘{’ENLN?\}“% 0 | . PQ Ri‘wf%N\'I\M\;SX Y 2z Grantors Book , P ag‘;- 'inféfu%‘;fnt Re??fﬁ;{fon g
RSO SO oo oSN o oSS S At R , . . ,oonmem o Teerdmen s
Burtner ?eorge P Ir ' | Herrison D S  &e 18 541 . D of Tr | Feb 21 1881%
ao George | Xeezel G J 19 121 P of Atty Apr 5 1861 |
do iGeorge Xeezel W 19 1702} of Atty Apr 18 1881§
do § ' Solomon :Funkhouser Joseph Conr 19. 175% B &S Apr 18 1881i
| William r ;
do &c% | §Villiam Ch Tr Crawford Benjamin 22 151% B & S Jan 4 18852
do &ci Williem B Ch Tr Stover B F & wife &ec 22 155 B oS Jan 4 1883
do &ci EWm H Stover B F & wife &c 221 154; B & S Jen 4 18832
do ; ;William H Payne Henry H & wife & 22 ZI..’55Yi B &S Jan 4 1883
do % ‘Williem H Compton W B Comr 22 205% B &S  Jen 511883
do George P Exor | Hmas Cherles § Spl Comr 25 564 B &S  Dec 21 1883
do i  Solomon Sheets Strother's Ixor 24 165% B&S Har 1 1884;
do &céGeorge P Sch Tr Bryan Pendleton Comr 36 571; B&S  Feb 17 1890
do %Hiram L ! Showalter Joln D é&e 38 528% B &S i Oet 6 1890
do &e ;Solomon Ch Tr Carpenter W H & wife 42 88 B &S Oct 21 1891,
do &c§ Solomon Compton ¥m B & wife é&c 42’ 150% B&S Oct 30 1891
do | Williem § Jr Long Melvine 45 8 B &S  Tov 31892
do i J A Sulliven Thomes J & wife 51 302 B & S  Feb 18 1895

Mery Xmma .

do ; Mary & Z EArmentrout A 11 & husb 52 362 B & 3 ~ Jun 17 1895
do gGeo Clayton i Hedrick Geo W 54 500 B & S Jul 28 1896
do éBertha B Burtner lary 2 57# 530 B & © Jen 17 1898
a0 E?P : Harrison Chas D Spl Comr 60 192 B & S ¥eb 9 1899



Grantees

purtner
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do

do

do

do
do
do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMUS
ABCDUEKVFYVGH

& Harriet A

EHarriet A

&e Herriet A

HEL

GIVEN NAMKS
1 J KL MNO

0L Tr

Oren

Johnson A

0L Tr

GIVEN NAMHS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

¥

William H

Stellse 1l

William H
William H

Stella M

Stella I

"

Grantors
# "

Herrison Chas D Spl Comr
‘ &o
Harrison Chas D 3Spl Conmr
Burtner Vm H & wife

Harrisonburg Land &
Improvoment Co

Dayton Town of
Burtner L C & wife
Burtner H D & wife
Donoven Devid & wife

Dayton Lend & Improve-
ment Co The

Linhoss George &c

~--3olomon's Heirg—-

Harrisonburg Land &
Improvement Co

Donovan David & wife
Gowl Wade H & wife

Kieffer 1% Josie

Rook .

!

61

63
66
70

82
84

88

Page

253
159

163
289

197
104

278
38

315

180

265

282

241

60

(Grantees.

Kind of
Instrument

los)

&

&

o]

- D of

D of sxeh

Agreenent

D of

[ 92]

D

r

Mortgage

B &

D of
B &
B &

&}

Jul
Apr
Aug
liey

Aug
Jan
liaxr
llar

Jan

llov

Dee

ilov

bec

Date of
Recordation

17

2
28
23

30
10

b

1l

17
16
31

s

1899%
1900
1901
1903

1904
1905
1905

. 1905

1906
1907
1907

1908
1908
1909



