

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Burtner										Wm H Solomon	Liggett J N & wife	2	4	B & S	Dec 10 1866										
do										Solomon Wm H	Irick A B &c	2	330	B & S	Jul 27 1867										
do										Solomon Wm H	Harnsberger Henry B &c	2	332	B & S	Jul 27 1867										
do										Solomon Wm H	Stone Isaac & wife	2	333	B & S	Jul 27 1867										
do										Wm H	Burtner Solomon & wife	2	335	B & S	Jul 27 1867										
do										Solomon Wm H	Keezle Calvin M &c	2	336	B & S	Jul 27 1867										
do										Solomon	Burtner Wm H & wife	5	410	B & S	Apr 26 1870										

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burtner																									Solomon	Burtner Wm H & wife	5	412	B & S	Apr 26 1870	
do																									Solomon	Burtner Wm H & wife	5	413	B & S	Apr 26 1870	
do																									Wm H	Burtner Solomon & wife	5	416	B & S	Apr 26 1870	
do																									Wm H	Burtner Solomon & wife	5	417	B & S	Apr 26 1870	
do																									Solomon William	Funkhouser Jos Comr	5	420	B & S	Apr 26 1870	
do	&c	Henry	Ch	Tr																						Paul Peter &c	8	257	B & S	Nov 23 1871	
do		Geo P	Tr																						Whitmer Abram & wife	9	600	D of Tr	May 24 1873		
do		George P	Tr																						Peale E S	10	162	D of Tr	Sep 4 1873		
do		George P																								Burtner Solomon & wife	11	17	B & S	May 7 1874	
do																									Wm H	Armentrout Joseph & wife	11	465	B & S	Feb 27 1875	
do																									Wm	Lofland Henry M ads Plat & S of Delinquent Land	13	53		May 25 1876	
do																									Wm H	Logan Joseph T Clerk	13	371	Tax Title	Nov 2 1876	
do		Geo P	Tr																						Harrison Daniel S &c	13	562	D of Tr	Jan 6 1877		
do																									Solomon	Armentrout Joseph & wife	14	136	B & S	May 3 1877	
do	&c																							Solomon	Ch Tr	Garber Dan'l Heirs	14	450	B & S	Dec 19 1877	
do	&c																							Solomon	Ch Tr	Roller John E Comr	14	451	B & S	Dec 19 1877	
do																									Solomon William	Swope Susannah &c	15	336	B & S	Sep 17 1878	
do	&c	Geo P	Cemt	Tr																						Armentrout Frances &c	16	259	B & S	May 10 1879	
do		Geo P	Tr																						Harrison Daniel S &c	17	290	D of Tr	Mar 4 1880		
do																									Solomon	Welsh Martin & wife	18	327	B & S	Nov 30 1880	

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burtner	George P Tr																												Harrison D S &c	18	541	D of Tr	Feb 21 1881
do	George P																												Keezel G J	19	121	P of Atty	Apr 5 1881
do	George																												Keezel W C	19	170	P of Atty	Apr 18 1881
do																	Solomon William												Funkhouser Joseph Comr	19	175	B & S	Apr 18 1881
do	&c																William Ch Tr												Crawford Benjamin	22	131	B & S	Jan 4 1883
do	&c																William H Ch Tr												Stover B F & wife &c	22	133	B & S	Jan 4 1883
do	&c																Wm H												Stover B F & wife &c	22	134	B & S	Jan 4 1883
do																	William H												Payne Henry H & wife &c	22	135	B & S	Jan 4 1883
do																	William H												Compton W B Comr	22	205	B & S	Jan 31 1883
do	George P Exor																												Haas Charles E Spl Comr	23	564	B & S	Dec 21 1883
do																	Solomon												Sheets Strother's Exor	24	165	B & S	Mar 1 1884
do	&c	George P Sch Tr																											Bryan Pendleton Comr	36	571	B & S	Feb 17 1890
do	Hiram L																												Showalter John D &c	38	328	B & S	Oct 6 1890
do	&c																Solomon Ch Tr												Carpenter W H & wife	42	88	B & S	Oct 21 1891
do	&c																Solomon												Compton Wm B & wife &c	42	130	B & S	Oct 30 1891
do																	William H Jr												Long Melvina	45	8	B & S	Nov 3 1892
do									J A Mary Emma																				Sullivan Thomas J & wife	51	302	B & S	Feb 18 1895
do									Mary E																				Armentrout A M & husb	52	362	B & S	Jun 17 1895
do	Geo Clayton																												Hedrick Geo W	54	500	B & S	Jul 28 1896
do	Bertha E																												Burtner Mary E	57	530	B & S	Jan 17 1898
do	H P																												Harrison Chas D Spl Comr	60	192	B & S	Feb 9 1899

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																			
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	
Burtner									L	O																	Harrison Chas D Spl Comr &c	61	253	B & S	Jul 17 1899	
do											William H																Harrison Chas D Spl Comr	63	159	B & S	Apr 2 1900	
do									O	L	Tr																Burtner Wm H & wife	66	163	D of Tr	Aug 28 1901	
do	&c	Harriet	A						J	A	M	E															Harrisonburg Land & Improvement Co	70	289	D of Exch	May 23 1903	
do		Harriet	A																								& Dayton Town of	73	197	Agreement	Aug 30 1904	
do											William H																	Burtner L O & wife	74	104	B & S	Jan 10 1905
do											William H																	Burtner H P & wife	74	378	B & S	Mar 22 1905
do									O	L	Tr																	Donovan David & wife	74	378	D of Tr	Mar 22 1905
do											Stella M																	Dayton Land & Improvement Co The	76	315	B & S	Jan 13 1906
do									O	r	e	n																Linross George &c	81	180	Mortgage	Nov 18 1907
do	&c	Harriet	A								Johnson A																	--Solomon's Heirs-- Harrisonburg Land & Improvement Co	81	265	B & S	Dec 11 1907
do									O	L	Tr																	Donovan David & wife	82	282	D of Tr	Mar 17 1908
do		H	L																									Gowl Wade H & wife	84	241	B & S	Nov 16 1908
do									J	A	M	E																Kieffer E Josie	88	60	B & S	Dec 31 1909